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ANNEX C - NATIONAL CONTACT POINTS (NCP) AND NATIONAL FUNDING REGULATIONS 

An empty cell means that no specific rules apply to that criterion. ATTENTION!:  means that you need to check the corresponding national/regional regulations 
available in the 2022 Joint Transnational Call website and/or on the FPOs’ website. 

 
 

Country 

Funding 
Partner 
Organisation 
(FPO) 

National/Regional Contact 
Point (NCP) 

NOT 
Funding 

All 
Themes 

and  
Sub-

Topics 

Limits on 
Requested 
Budget per 

proposal 

NOT all types of 
partners are 
eligible for 

funding 

Different 
rules apply 

for different 
types of 

institutions 

Partners need 
to submit 

documentati
on to their 

FPO 

Austria 

FWF 
Fonds zur 
Förderung der 
wissenschaftlichen 
Forschung 

Kati Huttunen 
Kati.Huttunen@fwf.ac.at 
+43 1 505 67 40 8408 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

Belgium 

VLAIO 
Agentschap 
Innoveren & 
Ondernemen 

Kathleen Goris 
kathleen.goris@vlaio.be 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Belgium 

FWO 
Fonds Voor 
Wetenschappelijk 
Onderzoek-
Vlaanderen 

Toon Monbaliu 
europe@fwo.be 
+32 (0)2 550 15 70 

     

Belgium 

F.R.S.-FNRS 
Fonds de la 
Recherche 
Scientifique 

Joël Groeneveld, 
international@frs-fnrs.be,  
+32 2504 9270 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Brazil CONFAP Elisa Natola  
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Brazilian National 
Council of State 
Funding Agencies 

Advisor for International 
Cooperation 
elisa.confap@gmail.com  

Brazil 

CNPq 
Brazilian National 
Council for 
Scientific and 
Technological 
Development  

Dileine Cunha 
Science & Technology Analyst  
dileine.cunha@cnpq.br    

     

Czechia 

TA CR 
Technology Agency 
of the Czech 
Republic 

Aneta Lízancová 
aneta.lizancova@tacr.cz 
+420 778 976 953 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Denmark 
IFD 
Innovation Fund 
Denmark 

Martin Kyvsgaard 
International Investment Officer 
Martin.kyvsgaard@innofond.dk 
+45 61905081 
 
Bo Frølund 
Investment Officer 
Bo.froelund@innofond.dk 
+45 61905043 
 
International Collaborations 
internationale@innofond.dk 

  
 

  
 

 
 

Estonia 
ETAg 
Sihtasutus Eesti 
Teadusagentuur 

Katrin Saar 
Katrin.saar@etag.ee 
(+372) 731 7386 

  
 

  
 

 
 

France 
ANR 
Agence Nationale 
de la Recherche 

Armelle Montrose & Claire 
Treignier 
Water4All-
CallsFR@agencerecherche.fr 

     

Germany BMBF Anne Petzold      
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Federal Ministry of 
Education and 
Research 

anne.petzold@kit.edu  

Hungary 

NKFIH 
Nemzeti Kutatási, 
Fejlesztési és 
Innovációs Hivatal 

Krisztina Hollósi 
krisztina.hollosi@nkfih.gov.hu    

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Ireland 

EPA 
Environmental 
Protection Agency 
of Ireland 

Alice Wemaere 
a.wemaere@epa.ie       

Italy 

MUR 
Ministero 
dell’Università e 
della Ricerca 

Maria Bianco  
maria.bianco@mur.gov.it  
 
Aldo Covello  
aldo.covello@mur.gov.it   

     

Italy 

MISE 
Ministero dello 
Sviluppo 
Economico 

Rosario Gargiulo 
Rosario.gargiulo@mise.gov.it 
 
Valentina Milazzo 
Valentina.milazzo@mise.gov.it  

     

Israel MoE-IL 
Ministry of Energy 

Olga Zlatkin 
olgaz@energy.gov.il      

Latvia 
LZP 
Latvijas Zinatnes 
padome 

Ineta Plikša 
ineta.pliksa@lzp.gov.lv  
Dace Tirzīte 
dace.tirzite@lzp.gov.lv   

     

Lithuania 
LMT 
Lietuvos mokslo 
taryba 

Viktoras Mongirdas 
viktoras.mongirdas@lmt.lt 
+370 676 19613 

     

Luxembourg FNR 
Helena Burg 
helena.burg@fnr.lu 
+352 691362812 
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Luxembourg 
National Research 
Fund 

Malta 

MEEE 
Ministry for 
Environment, 
Energy and 
Enterprise 

Brian Borg brian.a.borg@gov.mt      

Moldova 

NARD 
National Agency for 
Research and 
Development 

Vadim Iatchevici 
vadim.iatchevici@ancd.gov.md  
(+373) 022 27 04 45 

     

Netherlands 
NWO 
Dutch Research 
Council 

Ron Winkler 
r.winkler@nwo.nl       

Norway 
RCN 
Research Council of 
Norway 

Linda Jarrett  
lja@rcn.no  
Maryam Shapouri 
msh@rcn.no  

     

Poland 

NCBR 
Narodowe 
Centrum Badań i 
Rozwoju 

Kinga Szymańska-Rzeźnik 
International Cooperation 
Department – Programme Section 
Kinga.Szymanska@ncbr.gov.pl 

     

Portugal 

FCT 
Fundação para a 
Ciência e a 
Tecnologia 

Marco Mota 
marco.mota@fct.pt 

 
Germana Santos 
germana.santos@fct.pt 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

Romania 

UEFISCDI 
The Executive 
Agency for Higher 
Education, 
Research, 

Nicoleta Dumitrache 
Nicoleta.dumitrache@uefiscdi.ro  
 
Mihaela Manole 
Mihaela.manole@uefiscdi.ro  

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 



   
European Partnership 

  
  
www.water4all-partnership.eu 

34 

Development and 
Innovation Funding 

Slovak Republic 
SAS 
Slovak Academy of 
Sciences 

Martin Novak 
mnovak@up.upsav.sk 
 

 
 

 

 

 
  

South Africa 
WRC  
Water Research 
Commission 

Mr Tiyani Chauke  
tiyanic@wrc.org.za 
  
Mamohloding Tlhagale 
mamohlodingt@wrc.org.za  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Spain 
AEI 
Agencia Estatal de 
Investigación 

Maja Kolar and  
Silvia Lorrio 
water4all.aei@aei.gob.es 

 
 

 

 

 
  

Spain 

CDTI 
Centre for the 
Development of 
Industrial 
Technology 

Héctor González 
partenariadoshe@cdti.es 
 

     

Sweden 

FORMAS 
The Swedish 
Research Council 
for Environment, 
Agricultural 
Sciences and 
Spatial Planning 

Kristina Laurell 
Kristina.laurell@formas.se 
+46 704404059 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Switzerland 
SNSF 
Swiss National 
Science Foundation 

Martina Kern  
water4all@snf.ch         

Turkey 

TUBITAK 
Turkiye Bilimsel Ve 
Teknolojik 
Arastirma Kurumu 

Azmi Serhat Yildirim  
azmiserhat.yildirim@tubitak.gov.tr 
+90 312 298 1765 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

United Kingdom EPSRC-UKRI Maria Calderon Munoz      
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Engineering and 
Physical Sciences 
Research Council 

EngineeringPeerReview@epsrc.ukr
i.org    


